TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC		105/08/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interstate Bakeries Corporation	
Street Address:	12 East Armour Boulevard	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1500039	THE ORIGINAL SOURDOUGH SAN FRANCISCO SIN
Registration Number:	1848412	AUTHENTIC SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH SINCE1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159891663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (415)391-4800 Email: tm@cpdb.com

Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Ferry Building, Suite 200 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Frank
Signature:	/ksf/
Date:	05/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security by Silver Point Finance#page1.tif

REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0678

TRADEMARK

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is entered into as of MAY 5, 2013, by Silver Point Finance, LLC ("Silver Point"), a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of Two Greenwich Plaza, Greenwich, CT 06830.

SILVER POINT hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges its lien on and security interests in and to the following trademarks, which were granted to Silver Point by INTERSTATE BAKERIES CORPORATION as of February 3, 2009:

Mark: THE ORIGINAL SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH SINCE 1856

Reg. No.: 1,500,039

Security Interest Recorded with the USPTO on February 4, 2009 at Reel 3930, Frame 0065 Security Interest Recorded with the USPTO on February 11, 2009 at Reel 3933, Frame 0797

Mark: THE AUTHENTIC SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH SINCE 1856

Reg. No. 1,848,412

Security Interest Recorded with the USPTO on February 4, 2009 at Reel 3930, Frame 0065 Security Interest Recorded with the USPTO on February 11, 2009 at Reel 3933, Frame 0797

This Release of Security Interest shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest has been executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of Silver Point as of the date first set forth above.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

 $a \cap \mathcal{U}$

Name Michael A. Gatto
Authorized Signatory

Title _____

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 05/09/2013